

ODC-8

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
ORIGINAL SIDE
[COMMERCIAL DIVISION]

IA NO. GA-COM/1/2024
In EC/322/2021

CENTRAL INLAND WATER TRANSPORT CORPORATION LTD.
Vs
LMJ SHIPPING PVT LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR
Date : 17th May, 2024.

Appearance:
Mr. Subhankar Nag, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.
...for decree holder.

Md. A. Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. R. Singhee, Adv.
...for judgment debtor.

The Court: This is an application for incorporating a formal change of name. It is submitted by both the parties that amendment sought for is formal in nature and does not prejudice the rights of either of the parties.

In such circumstances, there shall be an order in terms of prayers (a) to (c) of the Master's Summons.

With the aforesaid directions, GA-COM/1/2024 stands disposed of.

(RAVI KRISHAN KAPUR, J.)

SK.