

OCD-4

In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side

EC/322/2021

THE BOARD OF MAJOR PORT AUTHORITY FOR SYAMA PRASAD
MOOKHERJEE PORT, KOLKATA
VS
LMJ SHIPPING PVT. LTD.

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : November 4, 2025.

Appearance:
Mr. Subhankar Nag, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Jena, Adv.
... for the award-holder

The Court: This matter stands released from my list, on personal ground.

The records are directed to be sent to the Secretariat of the Hon'ble the Chief Justice for necessary assignment.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)

RS